Lanquage Arts 10-1 Semester (0.5 credit)
Course Guidelines and Expectations

We will be using the Grade 11 Ho/t Elements of Literature curriculum which
will include the text, Holt Reader (workbook), written essays, and review
assignments. The Holt big text book will be a valuable resource. Please look
through it carefully for the help it can offer you, particularly when doing the
writing assignments. The point breakdown is as follows:

Pre-tests
Reading Diagnostic 20 pts.
Entry-level Test 40 pts.
Total for Pretests 60 pfts.
Collection 1: Pretest 10 pts.
Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises 185 pts.
Selection Tests 100 pts.
Contents of the Dead Man's Pocket
Summative Test 100 pts.
Writing Assignment - Autobiographical Narrative 75 pts.
Total for Collection 1 470 pfts.
Collection 2: Pretest 10 pts.
Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises 155 pts.
Selection Tests 100 pts.
Everyday Use
Summative Test 100 pts.
Writing Assignment - Biographical Narrative 75 pts.
Total for Collection 2 440 pts.
Collection 3: Pretest 10 pts.
Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises 190 pts.
Selection Tests 100 pts.
By the Waters of Babylon
Summative Test 100 pts.
Writing Assignment - Problem/Solution Analysis 75 pts.

Total for Collection 3 475 pts.



Collection 4: Pretest
Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises
Selection Tests
Catch the Moon
Summative Test
Writing Assignment - Persuasive Essay
Total for Collection 4
Collection 5: Pretest
Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises
Selection Tests
Lamb to the Slaughter
Summative Test
Total for Collection 5
Miscellaneous Assignments <

Total for LA-1

10 pts.
175 pts.
100 pts.

100 pts.
75 pts.
460 pts.
10 pts.

105 pts.
100 pts.

100 pts.
315 pts.

400 pts

2620 pts.



Name Date

Language Arts 10 - 1 semester Grade Sheet

Pretests / 60

Collection 1 / 470

Collection 2 / 440

Collection 3 / 475

Collection 4 / 460

Collection 5 / 315

Total Points /2220

Final Score / Grade /

Teacher Signature Date



