Language Arts 10-1 Semester (0.5 credit)

Course Guidelines and Expectations

We will be using the Grade 11 Holt Elements of Literature curriculum which will include the text, Holt Reader (workbook), written essays, and review assignments. The Holt big text book will be a valuable resource. Please look through it carefully for the help it can offer you, particularly when doing the writing assignments. The point breakdown is as follows:

Pre-tests		
Readin	20 pts.	
Entry-	level Test	40 pts.
·	Total for Pretests	60 pts.
Collection 1:	Pretest	10 pts.
	Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises	185 pts.
	Selection Tests	100 pts.
	Contents of the Dead Man's Pocket	
	Summative Test	100 pts.
	Writing Assignment - Autobiographical Narrative	75 pts.
	Total for Collection 1	470 pts.
Collection 2:	Pretest	10 pts.
	Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises	155 pts.
	Selection Tests	100 pts.
	Everyday Use	
	Summative Test	100 pts.
	Writing Assignment – Biographical Narrative	<u>75 pts.</u>
	Total for Collection 2	440 pts.
Collection 3:	Pretest	10 pts.
	Holt Reader - Reading and Exercises	190 pts.
	Selection Tests	100 pts.
	By the Waters of Babylon	
	Summative Test	100 pts.
	Writing Assignment - Problem/Solution Analysis	75 pts.
	Total for Collection 3	475 pts.

Collection 4:	Pretest			10 pts.
	Holt Reader - Reading and	Exercises		175 pts.
	Selection Tests			100 pts.
	Catch the Moon			·
	Summative Test			100 pts.
	Writing Assignment - Pers	uasive Essay		75 pts.
		Total for Collection	١ 4	460 pts.
Collection 5:	Pretest			10 pts.
	Holt Reader - Reading and	Exercises		105 pts.
	Selection Tests			100 pts.
Lamb to the Slaughter				
	Summative Test			<u>100 pts.</u>
		Total for Collection	1 5	315 pts.
Miscellaneous	s Assignments		<u> </u>	400 pts

Total for LA-1 2620 pts.

Language	2 Arts 10 - 1 s	emester Grade	Sheet
Pretests	/ 60		
Collection 1	/ 470		
Collection 2	/ 440		
Collection 3	/ 475		
Collection 4	/ 460		
Collection 5	/ 315		
Total Points	/2220		
Final Score / Gra	de		/
Teacher Signature			Date

Date____

Name____